FORM PTO-158500 6-11-98 07-08-(Rev. 6-93) MPD 6-11-98	1998  It SUS DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Tab settings	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and aduress of receiving party(les):
	Name: FARRINGION INVESTMENTS LTD.
CVSI, INC.	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🗓 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: P.C.Box 1092, Fort Street
Assignment Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name X Other: Corrected Recordation Form 1595 Bar Code 100656603A, reel/frame 8829/0431 to correct Assignee address. Execution Date: 9/26/97	会 !xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	4,942,520
Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	™ Enclosed
Internal Address:	.  _
Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Blvd.	L. Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Seventh Floor	8. Deposit account number:
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 1026	
City. Los Aligeres State:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
CO NOT USE	HS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	nformation is true and correct and any attached
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is copy is a true copy of the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached
Dag H. Johansen	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date &
	, ————————————————————————————————————
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet	, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignment
Washington, D.C. 20231

LJV/cak 10/22/96

REEL: 9257 FRAME: 0035

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, CVSI, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to FARRINGTON INVESTMENTS, LTD, a Cayman Islands corporation ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to:

(1) any and all improvements disclosed in United States Letters Patent No. **4,942,520** and entitled:

## METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR INDEXING, ACCESSING AND UPDATING A MEMORY

- (2) all original and reissued Letters Patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and in all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all divisional, continuing, reissue, extension, substitution and renewal applications, and all other patent applications that have been filed or shall be filed in the United States and in any foreign countries, on any of said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority rights attaching to said improvements; and
- all proceeds of said Letters Patents (including but not limited to, all license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits); and in and to any and all causes of action (excepting claims upon the United States of America) for past, present, and future infringement of any of said Letters Patents, or relating to any inventions or discoveries described therein, including the right to collect royalties for all such infringements and the right to sue on all such causes of action for their own use and benefit and the use and benefit of their successors, assigns and legal representatives,

each and every of the foregoing rights, titles and interests herein assigned to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which could conflict with this assignment, and that full right to convey said rights, titles and interest is possessed by the Assignor.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed in its name and behalf by affixing its hand and seal thereto by its designated officer, director, or agent, whose name and title appear below.

Executed at <u>Bedford</u>, <u>Ma</u>, this <u>26th</u> day of <u>September</u>. 1997

CVSL INC.

.

O

Name: William A. Foniri

Title: Senior Vice President Finance

& Chief Financial Officer

PATENT REEL: 9257 FRAME: 0036



## **UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE** Patent and Trademark Office

h.H/h.s

NOTICE

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

APRIL 17, 1998

BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & MICHAEL ANTHONY DESANCTIS 12400 WILSHIRE BLVD. 7TH FLOOR LOS ANGELES, CA 90025



BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, NORTH TOWER BUILDING, SUITE 10C35, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 12/01/1997 REEL/FRAME: 8829/0431 NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

CVSI, INC. DOC DATE: 09/26/1997

ASSIGNEE:

B.W.I.

FARRINGTON INVESTMENTS, LTD. P.O. BOX, FORT STREET GRAND CAYMAN ISLANDS, CAYMAN ISLANDS

SERIAL NUMBER: 07080453 FILING DATE: 07/31/1987 ISSUE DATE: 07/17/1990 PATENT NUMBER: 4942520

SEDLEY PYNE, PARALEGAL ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 06/08/1998

REEL: 9257 FRAME: 0037

**PATENT**